
City of Plano
RFP No. 2021-0147-AC

Portable Restroom Rental and Cleaning
RFP Recap

Service 
Days

3

7

3

3

3

Texas Johns 3.07 3 76,212.00$                     

United Rentals (North 
America), Inc. 3.41 2 47,434.00$                     

Shortlisted Vendors

Vendor Score - Max of 5 Rank
 Total Cost                    

(7 Service Days) 

PureService Corporation 4.10 1 56,910.00$                     

Five Star Rental 2.39 4

United Site Services 2.21 5

Opening Date/Time:

Number of Vendors Notified:

Vendors Submitting "No Bids":

Number of Responsive Submissions:

Initial Scores and Pricing

Total Cost

Number of Non-Responsive Submissions:

January 26, 2021 at 2:00 PM
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CRITERIA WEIGHT
30% (1.5 points)
30% (1.5 points)
40% (2 points)Project Cost

Texas Johns 2.93

Vendor Score - Max of 5 Rank

PureService Corporation 4.10 1 56,910.00$                     

The following Evaluation Criteria was used in determining the best value award recommendation.

Experience and Qualifications
Project Approach and Maintenance

Total 100% (5 point max)
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United Rentals (North 
America), Inc.

PureService Corporation

3.70

3.40

BAFO & Awarded Vendor
Vendor Score - Max of 5 Rank Total Cost

28,362.00$     

58,610.00$     

57,817.00$     

106,940.00$   

91,990.00$     
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