City of Plano RFP No. 2021-0147-AC Portable Restroom Rental and Cleaning RFP Recap

Opening Date/Time: January 26, 2021 at 2:00 PM

Number of Vendors Notified: 363

Vendors Submitting "No Bids": 2

Number of Responsive Submissions: 5

Number of Non-Responsive Submissions: 0

The following Evaluation Criteria was used in determining the best value award recommendation.

CRITERIA	WEIGHT
Experience and Qualifications	30% (1.5 points)
Project Approach and Maintenance	30% (1.5 points)
Project Cost	40% (2 points)
Total	100% (5 point max)

Initial Scores and Pricing					
Vendor	Score - Max of 5	Rank	Service Days	Total Cost	
United Rentals (North America), Inc.	3.70	1	3	\$ 28,362.00	
PureService Corporation	3.40	2	7	\$ 58,610.00	
Texas Johns	2.93	3	3	\$ 57,817.00	
Five Star Rental	2.39	4	3	\$ 106,940.00	
United Site Services	2.21	5	3	\$ 91,990.00	

Shortlisted Vendors						
Vendor Score - Max of 5 Rank				Total Cost (7 Service Days)		
PureService Corporation	4.10	1	\$	56,910.00		
United Rentals (North America), Inc.	3.41	2	\$	47,434.00		
Texas Johns	3.07	3	\$	76,212.00		

BAFO & Awarded Vendor					
Vendor	Score - Max of 5	Rank	Total Cost		
PureService Corporation	4.10	1	\$	56,910.00	